DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
OFFICE OF THE JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL
200 STOVALL STREET
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Mr. David B. Perry
4601 Ainsworth Circle
Grapevine, TX 76051

Re: Freedom of Information Act Appeal

This responds to your letter of November 11, 1991, received in
this office on November 19, 1991. That letter appeals the
decision of Colonel R. L. Carter, U.S. Marine .Corps, Director,
Manpower Management Information Systems Division, by direction of
the Commandant of the Marine Corps on October 22, 1991, to deny
your request for the names of those individuals who had
previously submitted Freedom of Information Act requests for
information from the Official Military Personnel Record of Roscoe
A. White. Your letter is considered a request for a final
determination under the Freedom of Information Act. 5 U.S.C.

§ 552(a)(6)(A)(ii) (1988).

Both your letter of appeal and the requested documents have been
carefully reviewed. I have determined that the names of the two
Freedom of Information Act requesters are releasable. This
material is enclosed.

I am the individual responsible for this action. 32 C.F.R.
§ 701.9(c) (1991).

Sincerely,
—
M W
DEHNIS F. HOCOY
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For the Secratary of the

Encl:
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THE PEPLY TO THE INCUIRY WILL BE FOUND IN THE GHECKED ITEM(S). 1P YOU WRITE TO US AGAIN ON THIS SUBJECT.
PLEZASE RETURN YOUR DRIGINAL REQUEST, THIS FORRM. AND ANY OTHER FORM YOU COMPLETE.
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Mingry personrel, upon discherge fram the Armed Forces. are Issuod discharge contificates. Thess certificatss are prapsred in the ordginal orly:
“otere, ¢oplas cannot ba furnlahed.  The law does provide that upon presentation of eatisfactory proof of fosa (such sa & signed statermsns),
\oreaDly discharged veteran of the suriving epoute may be glven a “certifioats in llau of inst o destroved dizchmrge” We are unsbls to
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1 vie oicument you have requestad, DD Form 214, Report o Saparatlon, wues not used unth Jan 1, 1880, Howaver, a aimilar focm was
s gt the tima the person nemoed sbove was separated. A copy of It i attachsd.
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13 10 the provisicns of DoD Directive 5400.3 1. we cannot release a porion of the nwdical o 0rss you hove requasted. They contaln
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My, Janes H. Lesar “m NUV ?;ﬁjo

Attorney at Law

Daar Mr. Lesar:



4601 Ainsworth Circle
Grapevine, Texas 76051
November 11, 1991

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT APPEAL

Judge Advocate General (General Litigation)
Navy Department

200 Stovall Street

Alexandria, VA 22332-2400

Re: 5720 MI-3/0705
Dear Sirs:

By letter dated October 22, 1991 the Department of the
Navy released 110 pages of documents pertaining to the above
request. Withheld was the name(s) of the individual(s) who made the
second request on August 7, 1990 for this same information.

I am requesting a limited release of information based on
the following:

The JFK Assassination Information
Center of Dallas, Tx. Held a press
conference on August 6, 1990.

At that press conference they stated
Roscoe Anthony White shot and killed
President John F. Kennedy on
November 22, 1963.

The participants in the press
conference representing the JFK
Center were Bud Fensterwald, J. Gary
Shaw, Larry Ray Harris, Larry
Howard, Joe West, Rev. Jack Shaw and
Ricky Don White.

It is possible that one of these individuals requested
documentation after the press conference rather than before. I am
only interested in determining if one of the above individuals
made the request. I am not requesting the name. Only if that name
appears on the list submitted.

If that is the case, the JFK Center and its
representatives have done a disservice to the family of Roscoe
White.

Very Truly Yours,
/@Ea,x,)g /_ﬁvfua,

David B. Perry



